
EXCEL 

SRET 

Category : Admin 

Objectives: 

Ref.: EEC/ Internal complaint Committee/2023-24/01 

Roles & Responsibilities: 

3. 
4. 

To address any complaints related to harassment, diserimination, or any other misconduct in a fair 
and confidential manner. 

2 

3 

Copy to: 

2. 1f any Girl or Lady Faculty have concerns or complaints, can approach the members of 
the ICC 

SI.No 

1. The committee comprises of members who are trained to handle such sensitive issues 
with utmost professionalism and confidentiality 
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Complaints will be taken seriously and handled with the highest level of con fidentiality. 
Committed to provide a safe and inclusive work environment for all our employees 
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EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai 
Aceredited by NBA and NAAC with "A+"and Recognized by UGC(21&: 12B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

HoDs 

Directors 

INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE 
Academic Year 2023-2024 

Principal 

I. All Faculty 

(Autonomous) 

Name, Designation&Address 
Dr. C Karthikeyini Director Academics 

Dr.K.P.Vishalakshi HoD i/clAgri 

Prof.P.Jayaprabha HoD ilc / AIDS 

Dr.P.Kumari HoD/CSBS 

Ms.D.Mythili AP/Civil 
Mr Nagappan S 
Dr G Srinvasan HoD/PCT 

Dr M Kathiresan 

Dr S Parveen kousar AP/BNYS 

4 Executive Director 
Technical, Administration, Academcis 

Information to : Chairman/Vice -Chairman 

Position 

Presiding Officer 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Date: 03.01.2024 

Member 

Priority : Normal 

Lawyer 
Member 

Member 

Psychologist 

Contact No 

9787287722 
7373080906 

9976723593 

9486648966 

9578402655 

9043312827 

9944065048 

9443015440 
9080051705 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS) KOMARAPALAYAM 
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