

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Autonomous)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai Accredited by NBA and NAAC with "A+"and Recognized by UGC(2f&12B) KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303

Ref.: EEC/ Internal complaint Committee/2023-24/01

Priority: Normal

Date: 03.01.2024

INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE

Academic Year 2023-2024

Objectives:

To address any complaints related to harassment, discrimination, or any other misconduct in a fair and confidential manner.

Roles & Responsibilities:

- 1. The committee comprises of members who are trained to handle such sensitive issues with utmost professionalism and confidentiality
- 2. If any Girl or Lady Faculty have concerns or complaints, can approach the members of the ICC
- 3. Complaints will be taken seriously and handled with the highest level of confidentiality.
- 4. Committed to provide a safe and inclusive work environment for all our employees

Sl.No	Name, Designation&Address	Position	Contact No
1	Dr. C Karthikeyini Director Academics	Presiding Officer	9787287722
2	Dr.K.P.Vishalakshi HoD i/c/Agri	Member	7373080906
3	Prof.P.Jayaprabha HoD i/c / AIDS	Member	9976723593
4	Dr.P.Kumari HoD/CSBS	Member	9486648966
5	Ms.D.Mythili AP/Civil	Member	9578402655
6	Mr Nagappan S	Lawyer	9043312827
7	Dr G Srinvasan HoD/PCT	Member	
8	Dr M Kathiresan		9944065048
0		Member	9443015440
9	Dr S Parveen kousar AP/BNYS	Psychologist	9080051705

Copy to:

1. All Faculty

HoDs

3. Directors - Technical, Administration, Academcis

4. Executive Director

5. Principal

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)
KOMARAPALAYAM

Information to: Chairman/Vice - Chairman